

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No. W.P.Nos.24031 of 2024 & 4454 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
	16.09.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri K. Jyothi Prasad, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner in W.P.No.24031 of 2024, Ms. Kalla Tulasi Duragamba, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner in W.P.No.4454 of 2025 and Sri Sk. Abdul Rasheed, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Roads & Buildings. 2. Let Counter-Affidavit in I.A.No.2 of 2024 in W.P.No.24031 of 2024 be filed within three weeks. 3. List on 13.10.2025. 4. Let Pleadings be completed in the meantime. GRKP, J DSV	

--	--	--	--