

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI**

**MAIN CASE: W.P.Nos.4454 of 2025 and 24031 of 2024**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| Sl. No | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Office Note |
|--------|------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
|        | 24.03.2026 | <p><b><u>TRR, J</u></b></p> <p>At request of the learned counsel for petitioner(s), list these matters in the second week of April, 2026.</p> <p>Interim order granted earlier in W.P.No.24031 of 2024 is extended by two more weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>TRR,J</b></p> <p><i>KBN</i></p> |             |

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|